
Day Date Meet Team Site Time

Saturday 9/6/25 Saint Stanislaus Cross Country
Classic 2025

V Bay St. Louis,
MS

7:30 AM

Saturday 9/13/25 Country Day Cajun Classic 2025 V,JV City Park
New Orleans

7:00 AM

Saturday 9/20/25 St. Michael High School's Bayou
Boogie

V, JV Highland Park
Baton Rouge

7:30 AM

Saturday 9/27/25 Nicholls XC Invitational 2025 V, JV Nicholls State
Thibodaux

9:00 AM

Saturday 10/4/25 Practice / No Meet

Saturday 10/11/25 Pete Boudreaux '59 Catholic
High Invitational

V, JV Highland Park
Baton Rouge

8:00 AM

Saturday 10/18/25
 Randy Zell Cross Country

Classic  V,JV
City Park
New Orleans TBA

Saturday 10/25/25
Jack Schommer Invitational 

SENIOR DAY V, JV City Park
New Orleans

7:30 AM

Saturday 11/1/25 N.O. JV Metro Championship JV
City Park
New Orleans 7:30 AM

TBD Week of
11/3

LHSAA D3 - Region 3 Regional
Championships

V
City Park
New Orleans

TBA

Monday 11/17/25 LHSAA D3 State Championship V Natchitoches 1:30 PM
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